
Princeton (21-17, 12-5 ivy) -vs- Yale Bulldogs (14-21, 8-9 ivy)
4/28/2023 at West Haven, CT (Bush Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: J. Emus (2-3)
Loss: Shaw (2-4)
HBP: J. Emus, Shaw
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: John Ramsey First: Scott Hart Third Base: Rudy Firmbach 
Start: 5:05 pm   Time: 2:55   Attendance: 214   Weather: 53 degrees, cloudy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Princeton 0 0 0 4 1 1 3 0 0 9 10 0
Yale Bulldogs 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2

Princeton 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
M. Scannell lf 5 0 2 1 0 0 0
Marasheski ss 5 0 0 1 0 2 6
B. Cumming cf 4 1 0 0 0 2 1
S. Bandura rf 4 1 0 0 1 2 0
J. Bold c 5 2 3 0 0 2 0
K. Vinci 1b 4 1 0 1 1 1 0
DiPietranton 3b 3 2 1 2 2 0 1
C. Shapiro dh 4 2 2 2 1 0 0
N. Granet 2b 4 0 2 2 0 0 1
J. Emus p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Faulkner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Kim p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 9 10 9 5 9 9

2B: M. Scannell (1); DiPietranton (1); C. Shapiro (1)
SF: N. Granet (1)
SB: S. Bandura (1); J. Bold (1)
HBP: B. Cumming (1)

Yale Bulldogs 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Gaich cf 4 0 0 0 0 3 0
Hanson 1b 2 0 0 1 1 2 0
Chatfield rf 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Williams 2b 4 0 0 0 0 3 1
Metzner dh 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Kim dh 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Swank 3b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Pierantoni ss 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Atkinson lf 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
Imhoff c 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Shaw p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cohen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Richardson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Capell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    DeKay p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 1 0 1 4 12 4

SF: Hanson (1)
SB: Swank (1); Pierantoni (1); Atkinson (1); Imhoff (1)
HBP: Atkinson (1)
E: Hanson (1); Williams (1)

Princeton IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
J. Emus (W, 2-3) 6.2 0 1 1 4 9 0 0 1 0 19 25 10 1 110
J. Faulkner 1.1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 0 17
J. Kim 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 19
Totals 0 1 1 4 12 0 0 1 0 26 32 13 2 146

Yale Bulldogs IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Shaw (L, 2-4) 4.1 7 5 5 2 5 0 0 1 0 20 23 5 3 100
Cohen 1.2 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 7 1 3 32
Richardson 1.0 2 3 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 5 8 2 1 27
Capell 1.1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 24
DeKay 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 2 0 11
Totals 10 9 6 5 9 1 0 1 0 38 45 11 7 194



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Princeton - Top of 1st PRI YAL
M. Scannell grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Marasheski struck out swinging, out at first p to 1b (2-2). 0 0
B. Cumming lined out to ss (1-1). 0 0

Yale Bulldogs - Bottom of 1st PRI YAL
Gaich struck out swinging (0-2). 0 0
Hanson walked (3-1). 0 0
Chatfield flied out to rf (1-2). 0 0
Williams struck out swinging (0-2). 0 0

Princeton - Top of 2nd PRI YAL
S. Bandura struck out looking (3-2). 0 0
J. Bold struck out swinging (3-2). 0 0
K. Vinci fouled out to 1b (3-2). 0 0

Yale Bulldogs - Bottom of 2nd PRI YAL
Metzner struck out looking (2-2). 0 0
Swank flied out to rf (3-1). 0 0
Pierantoni grounded out to 2b (2-1). 0 0

Princeton - Top of 3rd PRI YAL
DiPietranton grounded out to ss (2-2). 0 0
C. Shapiro walked (3-1). 0 0
N. Granet singled to center field (1-1); C. Shapiro advanced to second. 0 0
M. Scannell lined out to cf (2-2). 0 0
Marasheski struck out swinging (2-2). 0 0

Yale Bulldogs - Bottom of 3rd PRI YAL
Atkinson lined out to 2b (2-2). 0 0
Imhoff popped up to 2b (0-1). 0 0
Gaich flied out to cf (2-2). 0 0

Princeton - Top of 4th PRI YAL
B. Cumming hit by pitch (0-0). 0 0
S. Bandura flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
J. Bold singled to center field (3-2); B. Cumming advanced to second. 0 0
K. Vinci popped up to 1b (3-2). 0 0
DiPietranton doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (2-2); J. Bold scored; B. Cumming scored. 2 0
C. Shapiro doubled down the lf line, RBI (3-2); DiPietranton scored. 3 0
N. Granet singled to left field, RBI (0-0); C. Shapiro scored. 4 0
M. Scannell doubled down the rf line (0-0); N. Granet advanced to third. 4 0
Marasheski reached on a fielder's choice (2-2); M. Scannell out at third ss to 3b. 4 0

Yale Bulldogs - Bottom of 4th PRI YAL
Hanson struck out swinging (1-2). 4 0
Chatfield fouled out to rf (0-1). 4 0
Williams struck out looking (2-2). 4 0



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Princeton - Top of 5th PRI YAL
B. Cumming struck out swinging (0-2). 4 0
S. Bandura walked (3-2). 4 0
J. Bold singled through the left side (0-0); S. Bandura advanced to second. 4 0
Cohen to p for Shaw. 4 0
J. Bold stole second; S. Bandura stole third. 4 0
K. Vinci grounded out to ss, RBI (2-0); S. Bandura scored. 5 0
DiPietranton flied out to cf (1-2). 5 0

Yale Bulldogs - Bottom of 5th PRI YAL
Metzner struck out swinging (3-2). 5 0
Swank flied out to cf (0-0). 5 0
Pierantoni popped up to ss (0-1). 5 0

Princeton - Top of 6th PRI YAL
C. Shapiro singled through the left side (2-1). 5 0
N. Granet reached on an error by 2b (1-1); C. Shapiro advanced to second. 5 0
M. Scannell grounded out to 2b (0-1); N. Granet advanced to second; C. Shapiro advanced to third. 5 0
Marasheski grounded out to 2b, RBI (2-2); C. Shapiro scored, unearned. 6 0
B. Cumming struck out swinging (2-2). 6 0

Yale Bulldogs - Bottom of 6th PRI YAL
Atkinson hit by pitch (2-2). 6 0
Imhoff walked (3-1); Atkinson advanced to second. 6 0
Gaich struck out swinging (1-2). 6 0
Imhoff stole second; Atkinson stole third. 6 0
Hanson flied out to rf, SF, RBI (2-1); Imhoff advanced to third; Atkinson scored. 6 1
Chatfield flied out to cf (0-2). 6 1

Princeton - Top of 7th PRI YAL
Richardson to p for Cohen. 6 1
S. Bandura flied out to cf (2-2). 6 1
J. Bold singled through the left side (0-0). 6 1
K. Vinci walked (3-1); J. Bold advanced to second. 6 1
K. Vinci advanced to second on a wild pitch; J. Bold advanced to third on a wild pitch. 6 1
DiPietranton walked (3-1). 6 1
C. Shapiro reached on an error by 1b, RBI (0-1); DiPietranton advanced to second; K. Vinci advanced to
third; J. Bold scored. 7 1
N. Granet flied out to cf, SF, RBI (1-1); K. Vinci scored, unearned. 8 1
M. Scannell singled up the middle, RBI; C. Shapiro advanced to third; DiPietranton scored, unearned. 9 1
Marasheski grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-1). 9 1

Yale Bulldogs - Bottom of 7th PRI YAL
Williams struck out swinging (0-2). 9 1
Kim to dh for Metzner. 9 1
Kim struck out swinging (2-2). 9 1
Swank walked (3-1). 9 1
Pierantoni walked (3-2); Swank advanced to second. 9 1
J. Faulkner to p for J. Emus. 9 1
Pierantoni stole second; Swank stole third. 9 1
Atkinson flied out to lf (1-2). 9 1

Princeton - Top of 8th PRI YAL
Capell to p for Richardson. 9 1



B. Cumming fouled out to 3b (3-2). 9 1
S. Bandura struck out swinging (2-2). 9 1
J. Bold struck out swinging (0-2). 9 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Yale Bulldogs - Bottom of 8th PRI YAL
Imhoff flied out to lf (0-2). 9 1
Gaich struck out swinging (0-2). 9 1
Hanson struck out swinging (1-2). 9 1

Princeton - Top of 9th PRI YAL
K. Vinci struck out swinging (1-2). 9 1
DeKay to p for Capell. 9 1
DiPietranton walked (3-0). 9 1
C. Shapiro flied out to lf (0-0). 9 1
N. Granet lined out to cf (3-2). 9 1

Yale Bulldogs - Bottom of 9th PRI YAL
J. Kim to p for J. Faulkner. 9 1
Chatfield out at first 1b to p (2-2). 9 1
Williams flied out to rf (3-2). 9 1
Kim struck out swinging (2-2). 9 1


